Yilida
EC Fan
Technology
ZQ 系列离心风机
ZQ Series Centrifugal Fan
Higher Efficiency, Lower Noise, and More Reliable Products
Powered by Yilida EC Fan Technology.
The Smart Air本样本中所述的风机特性，如尺寸、性能参数等，本公司保留更改的权利，恕不另行通知；如有不明之处，请来电询问。

units,and other HVAC systemp .
Summary
命名方式 Nomenclature
产品型式 Product  Features
旋向
ZQ 系列风机可分为左旋（LG）和右旋（RG）两种旋转方
式，从电机出线端正视，叶轮顺时针旋转的称为右旋风机，
逆时针旋转的称为左旋风机。
Rotation
ZQ series fans can be divided into left-handed (LG)
and right-handed (RG) two kinds of rotation
methods, from the motor outlet end face, the
clockwise rotation of the impeller is called the
right-hand fan, anti-clockwise rotation is called the
left-hand fan.
图 1 （Fig. 1）
左 右
ZQ  10  -  8   I  (500W)  LG  180°  FL
整机型号
叶轮名义直径
叶轮名义宽度
左旋 LG（缺省）
右旋 RG
出风方向
0°、90°、180°、270°4 个角度
不带支板（缺省）
带出风法兰 FL
不带出风法兰（缺省）
Diameter Of Impeller (inch)
Whole machine model
Width Of Impeller (inch)
With outlet flange FL
Without air outlet flange(Default)
(inch)
(inch)
电机功率
Wind direction
0° 、90° 、 180° 、 270°
Non supporting plate (Default)
Left-handed LG(Default)
Right-handed RG
Motor power
改型标记（ⅠⅡⅢ） Mark of revision(I II III)
左旋 / 右旋示意图         Left-hand/right-hand sketch
8 7
 6
5 4
3 2
 1
ZQ10-8(500W)电机与控制盒接线
Motor and control box wiring 电源与调速接口
Power and speed control interface
1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3
ZQ10-8(500W) RG180°FL
ZQ系列离心风机产品说明
The ZQ Series Centrifugal Fan
ZQ SERIES
76
ZQ 系列风机主要由风机部、电机部、控制部、法兰组成。
1.  风机部
蜗壳采用热镀锌钢板制造，侧板具有符合空气动力学的外
形，进风口整体拉伸成型，蜗板采用点焊方式与侧板连成
一体。前向多翼叶轮采用热镀锌板钢板制成，叶片设计成
符合空气动力学的特定形状，使得效率最高，噪声最低。叶
片用铆爪固定在中盘及端圈上，在最大功率连续运转时，
叶轮将具备足够的刚度。所有叶轮和电机进行整体动平衡
测试内控精度达 G2.5 级 (ANSI/AMCA-204)；支板采
用热镀钢锌板制成，独特加强工艺保证足够的强度，支板
安装角度可以根据用户的不同需求进行调整，以满足用户
不同方向的安装需求。
ZQ series fans are mainly composed of fan, motor,
control and flange.